Executive Brief Master Index

Cross Outcomes

DSS Stream

Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer
Chief Operating Officer

Chief Operating Officer

Group Responsible

Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate/SES Unit
Corporate
Corporate

Legal Services

Legal Services

Folder Outcome/ Topic
Tab # Program

1 Cross Staffing Profile

2 Cross Work Health Safety COVIDA19bAr‘ran_gements

3 Cross Management of Sexual Harassment Complaints

4 Cross Flexible Working Arrangements

5 Cross Executive Remuneration

6 Cross 2022 APS Employee Census Results )

7 Cross Enterprise Agreement

8 Cross Freedom of Information (FOI) Statistics - 2021-22 Financial
Year and 1 July 2022 to 31 August 2022

9 Cross Work Undertaken with Boston Consulting Group (BCG)

10 Cross Social Services Portfolio Ministers’ Responsibilities

11 Cross Submission of 2022-23 Budget Estimates Questions on Notice

12 Cross Annual Performance Statements (including measures 'not
met' as published in the 2021-22 Annual Report)

13 Cross Recruitment of Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence
Commissioner

14 Cross National Disability Insurance Agency Chief Executive Officer
Recruitment and the Resignation of Martin Hoffman

15 Cross Portfolio Board Appointments

16 Cross Portfolio Average Staffing Level (ASL)

17 Cross 2022-23 DSS Departmental Budget

18 Cross Consultancies, Contractors and Other Contracts

19 Cross DSS 2021-22 Financial Statements

20 Cross Stop it at the Start Campaign

21 Cross DSS Ceasing Grants (including expiring)

22 Cross Department of Social Services Grants

23 Cross ANAO Operations of Grants Hub Performance Audit

24 Cross Grants Administered by the Community Grants Hub

25 Cross Audit of Wasteful Spending

26 Cross Robodebt Royal Commission

Outcome 1 - Social Security

Folder
Tab #

Outcome /
Program

Outcome 1
Outcome 1
Outcome 1
Outcome 1
Outcome 1
Outcome 1
Outcome 1
Outcome 1

Outcome 1

Outcome 1

Outcome 1

Topic

Home Equity Access Scheme (Pension Loans Scheme)

Age Pension and cost of living

Disability Support Pension — Current Issues

Disability Support Pension (DSP) Impairment Tables

Social Security Election Commitments

Child Support — Current Issues

JobSeeker Payment — Current Issues

Paid Parental Leave — Current Issues

Employment Incentives for Older Australians — Work Bonus;
Pension Suspension and Concession Card Retention

Closure of In-Flight Reviews

Debt and Payment Accuracy

Outcome 2 - Families and Communities

Folder

Tab #
41

Outcome/ Topic

Program

Outcome 2 Cashless Debit Card (CDC) - Current Program

Master Index Page |

Chief Operating Officer Portfolio Coordination
Chief Operating Officer Portfolio Coordination
Chief Operating Officer Portfolio Coordination
Chief Operating Officer Portfolio Coordination
Chief Operating Officer Portfolio Coordination

Chief Operating Officer Portfolio Coordination

Chief Operating Officer Finance
Chief Operating Officer Finance
Chief Operating Officer Finance
Chief Operating Officer Finance
Chief Operating Officer / Corporate

Families and Communities
Families and Communities ~ Community Grants Hub
Families and Communities ~ Community Grants Hub
Families and Communities ~ Community Grants Hub
Families and Communities ~ Community Grants Hub
Chief Operating Officer

Robodebt Royal Commission Chief Operating Officer
Task Force

Finance

DSS Stream Group Responsible

Social Security Pensions, Housing and Homelessness

Social Security Pensions, Housing and Homelessness
Social Security Pensions, Housing and Homelessness
Social Security Pensions, Housing and Homelessness
Social Security Pensions, Housing and Homelessness
Social Security Participation and Family Payments
Social Security Participation and Family Payments
Social Security Participation and Family Payments

Social Security Pensions, Housing and Homelessness

Social Security Participation and Family Payments

Social Security Participation and Family Payments

DSS Stream Group Responsible

Families and Communities Communities

PDMS No

$B22-000222
$B22-000223
SB22-000224
SB22-000225
SB22-000226
SB22-000227
$B22-000228
SB22-000229

SB22-000251
SB22-000230
S$B22-000231
$B22-000232

$B22-000233

SB22-000234

$B22-000235
$B22-000236
$B22-000237
$B22-000238
SB22-000239
$B22-000240

$B22-000241
SB22-000242
SB22-000243
SB22-000356
SB22-000528
SB22-000469

PDMS No

$B22-000244
$B22-000245
$B22-000246
SB22-000247
$B22-000329
SB22-000248
SB22-000249
SB22-000250
$B22-000330

SB22-000632
SB22-000470

PDMS No

$B22-000252



e

Qutcome 2
Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2
Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2
Qutcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Outcome 2
Outcome 2
Outcome 2

Outcome 2

Abolishment of Cashless Debit Card (CDC)

Cashless Debit Card (CDC) - Transitional Arrangements

Additional Funding for Emergency Relief and Food Relief in
response to COVID and Floods

Gambling and harm minimisation

Cashless Debit Card and Income Management Qutages and
Emergencies

National Memorial for Victims and Survivors of Child Sexual
Abuse

Safe and Supported: The National Framework for Protecting
Australia's Children 2021-2031

Closing the Gap - Department of Social Services Targets and
Priority Reforms

Closing the Gap Initiatives ($98.5 million)

1800RESPECT

National Plan to end Violence against Women and Children
2022-2032

Escaping Violence Payment Trial and Temporary Visa Holders
Experiencing Violence Pilot

Budget 2022-23 Women's Safety National Plan Package

Establishment of the Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence
Commission

Functions of the Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence
Commission

National Redress Scheme — Overview including key data

National Redress Scheme Privacy Breaches

National Redress Scheme Two Year Legislated Review

Volunteering

Outcome 3 - Disability and Carers

Folder
Tab #

Outcome /
Program

Outcome 3

Outcome 3

Outcome 3
Outcome 3
Outcome 3
Outcome 3
Outcome 3
Outcome 3
Outcome 3

Outcome 3
Outcome 3
Outcome 3

Outcome 3

Outcome 3

Topic

Disability Employment Services (DES)

Supported Employment (Including Activ and the Fair Work
Commission)
Information Linkages and Capacity Building (ILC

Progressing Australia's Disability Strategy

National Autism Strategy

NDIS Appeals Program Election Commitment

Disability Representative Organisations (DRO) Program

Changing Places
Impact of Natural Disasters on the Disability Sector

NDIS Estimates (participant support costs and Agency
operating cost)

Review of the National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS) -
Building a Strong, Effective NDIS

National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS) — COVID-19
Vaccination Rates and Workforce Response and Providers
Support

Quality and Safeguards

Younger People in Residential Aged Care (YPIRAC)

Outcome 4 - Housing

Folder
Tab #

84
85
86

Outcome /
Program

Outcome 4
Outcome 4

Outcome 4

Topic

National Housing and Homelessness Agreement (NHHA)

Safe Places Program
Housing Agenda

Master Index Page 2

Families and Communities
Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities
Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Families and Communities

Domestic, Family and Sexual

Violence Commission

Communities
Communities

Communities

Communities

Communities

Families

Families

Families

Families
Women'’s Safety

Women'’s Safety

Women's Safety

Women'’s Safety

Women’s Safety

Domestic, Family and Sexual
Violence Commission

Families and Communities Redress
Families and Communities Redress
Families and Communities Redress
Families and Communities Communities
DSS Stream Group Responsible

Disability and Carers

Disability and Carers

Disability Employment and Carers
Disability Employment and Carers

Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers

Disability and Carers

Disability and Carers

Disability and Carers
Disability and Carers

DSS Stream

Disability Strategy
Disability Strategy
Disability Strategy
Disability Strategy
Disability Strategy
Disability Strategy
Disability Strategy

Participants and Performance

Participants and Performance

Strategic Policy, Markets and Safeguards

Strategic Policy, Markets and Safeguards
Strategic Policy, Markets and Safeguards

Group Responsible

Social Security
Social Security
Social Security

Pensions, Housing and Homelessness
Pensions, Housing and Homelessness

Pensions, Housing and Homelessness

SB22-000253
$B22-000254
$B22-000255

SB22-000256
SB22-000257

SB22-000258

$B22-000259

SB22-000261

$B22-000260
SB22-000262
SB22-000263

SB22-000264

SB22-000265
SB22-000266

SB22-000267

SB22-000268
$B22-000269
$B22-000270
$B22-000425

PDMS No

SB22-000271
SB22-000272

SB22-000273
SB22-000274
SB22-000275
$B22-000276
SB22-000277
SB22-000278
SB22-000324
SB22-000279

SB22-000280

SB22-000320

SB22-000322
SB22-000323

PDMS No

SB22-000325
SB22-000326
SB22-000328





