# **Executive Brief Master Index**

Monday, 17 October 2022

#### **Cross Outcomes**

Folder Tab#	Outcome / Program	Topic	DSS Stream	Group Responsible	PDMS No
1	Cross	Staffing Profile	Chief Operating Officer	Corporate	SB22-000222
2	Cross	Work Health Safety COVID-19 Arrangements	Chief Operating Officer	Corporate	SB22-000223
3	Cross	Management of Sexual Harassment Complaints	Chief Operating Officer	Corporate	SB22-000224
4	Cross	Flexible Working Arrangements	Chief Operating Officer	Corporate	SB22-000225
5	Cross	Executive Remuneration	Chief Operating Officer	Corporate/SES Unit	SB22-000226
6	Cross	2022 APS Employee Census Results	Chief Operating Officer	Corporate	SB22-000227
7	Cross	Enterprise Agreement	Chief Operating Officer	Corporate	SB22-000228
8	Cross	Freedom of Information (FOI) Statistics - 2021-22 Financial Year and 1 July 2022 to 31 August 2022	Chief Operating Officer	Legal Services	SB22-000229
9	Cross	Work Undertaken with Boston Consulting Group (BCG)	Chief Operating Officer	Legal Services	SB22-000251
10	Cross	Social Services Portfolio Ministers' Responsibilities	Chief Operating Officer	Portfolio Coordination	SB22-000230
11	Cross	Submission of 2022-23 Budget Estimates Questions on Notice	Chief Operating Officer	Portfolio Coordination	SB22-000231
12	Cross	Annual Performance Statements (including measures 'not met' as published in the 2021-22 Annual Report)	Chief Operating Officer	Portfolio Coordination	SB22-000232
13	Cross	Recruitment of Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commissioner	Chief Operating Officer	Portfolio Coordination	SB22-000233
14	Cross	National Disability Insurance Agency Chief Executive Officer Recruitment and the Resignation of Martin Hoffman	Chief Operating Officer	Portfolio Coordination	SB22-000234
15	Cross	Portfolio Board Appointments	Chief Operating Officer	Portfolio Coordination	SB22-000235
16	Cross	Portfolio Average Staffing Level (ASL)	Chief Operating Officer	Finance	SB22-000236
17	Cross	2022-23 DSS Departmental Budget	Chief Operating Officer	Finance	SB22-000237
18	Cross	Consultancies, Contractors and Other Contracts	Chief Operating Officer	Finance	SB22-000238
19	Cross	DSS 2021-22 Financial Statements	Chief Operating Officer	Finance	SB22-000239
20	Cross	Stop it at the Start Campaign	Chief Operating Officer / Families and Communities	Corporate	SB22-000240
21	Cross	DSS Ceasing Grants (including expiring)	Families and Communities	Community Grants Hub	SB22-000241
22	Cross	Department of Social Services Grants	Families and Communities	Community Grants Hub	SB22-000242
23	Cross	ANAO Operations of Grants Hub Performance Audit	Families and Communities	Community Grants Hub	SB22-000243
24	Cross	Grants Administered by the Community Grants Hub	Families and Communities	Community Grants Hub	SB22-000356
25	Cross	Audit of Wasteful Spending	Finance	Chief Operating Officer	SB22-000528
26	Cross	Robodebt Royal Commission	Robodebt Royal Commission Task Force	Chief Operating Officer	SB22-000469

### Outcome 1 - Social Security

Folder Tab#	Outcome / Program	Торіс	DSS Stream	Group Responsible	PDMS No
28	Outcome 1	Home Equity Access Scheme (Pension Loans Scheme)	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000244
29	Outcome 1	Age Pension and cost of living	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000245
30	Outcome 1	<u>Disability Support Pension – Current Issues</u>	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000246
31	Outcome 1	Disability Support Pension (DSP) Impairment Tables	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000247
32	Outcome 1	Social Security Election Commitments	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000329
33	Outcome 1	Child Support – Current Issues	Social Security	Participation and Family Payments	SB22-000248
34	Outcome 1	JobSeeker Payment – Current Issues	Social Security	Participation and Family Payments	SB22-000249
35	Outcome 1	Paid Parental Leave – Current Issues	Social Security	Participation and Family Payments	SB22-000250
36	Outcome 1	Employment Incentives for Older Australians – Work Bonus; Pension Suspension and Concession Card Retention	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000330
37	Outcome 1	Closure of In-Flight Reviews	Social Security	Participation and Family Payments	SB22-000632
38	Outcome 1	Debt and Payment Accuracy	Social Security	Participation and Family Payments	SB22-000470

## **Outcome 2 - Families and Communities**

Folder Tab#	Outcome / Program	Topic	DSS Stream	Group Responsible	PDMS No
41	Outcome 2	Cashless Debit Card (CDC) - Current Program	Families and Communities	Communities	SB22-000252

42	Outcome 2	Abolishment of Cashless Debit Card (CDC)	Families and Communities	Communities	SB22-000253
43	Outcome 2	Cashless Debit Card (CDC) - Transitional Arrangements	Families and Communities	Communities	SB22-000254
44	Outcome 2	Additional Funding for Emergency Relief and Food Relief in response to COVID and Floods	Families and Communities	Communities	SB22-000255
45	Outcome 2	Gambling and harm minimisation	Families and Communities	Communities	SB22-000256
46	Outcome 2	<u>Cashless Debit Card and Income Management Outages and Emergencies</u>	Families and Communities	Communities	SB22-000257
47	Outcome 2	National Memorial for Victims and Survivors of Child Sexual Abuse	Families and Communities	Families	SB22-000258
48	Outcome 2	Safe and Supported: The National Framework for Protecting Australia's Children 2021-2031	Families and Communities	Families	SB22-000259
49	Outcome 2	Closing the Gap - Department of Social Services Targets and Priority Reforms	Families and Communities	Families	SB22-000261
50	Outcome 2	Closing the Gap Initiatives (\$98.5 million)	Families and Communities	Families	SB22-000260
51	Outcome 2	1800RESPECT	Families and Communities	Women's Safety	SB22-000262
52	Outcome 2	National Plan to end Violence against Women and Children 2022-2032	Families and Communities	Women's Safety	SB22-000263
53	Outcome 2	<u>Escaping Violence Payment Trial and Temporary Visa Holders</u> <u>Experiencing Violence Pilot</u>	Families and Communities	Women's Safety	SB22-000264
54	Outcome 2	Budget 2022-23 Women's Safety National Plan Package	Families and Communities	Women's Safety	SB22-000265
55	Outcome 2	Establishment of the Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission	Families and Communities	Women's Safety	SB22-000266
56	Outcome 2	Functions of the Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission	Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission	Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission	SB22-000267
57	Outcome 2	National Redress Scheme – Overview including key data	Families and Communities	Redress	SB22-000268
58	Outcome 2	National Redress Scheme Privacy Breaches	Families and Communities	Redress	SB22-000269
59	Outcome 2	National Redress Scheme Two Year Legislated Review	Families and Communities	Redress	SB22-000270
60	Outcome 2	Volunteering	Families and Communities	Communities	SB22-000425

### **Outcome 3 - Disability and Carers**

Folder Tab#	Outcome / Program	Topic	DSS Stream	Group Responsible	PDMS No
65	Outcome 3	Disability Employment Services (DES)	Disability and Carers	Disability Employment and Carers	SB22-000271
66	Outcome 3	Supported Employment (Including Activ and the Fair Work Commission)	Disability and Carers	Disability Employment and Carers	SB22-000272
67	Outcome 3	Information Linkages and Capacity Building (ILC)	Disability and Carers	Disability Strategy	SB22-000273
68	Outcome 3	Progressing Australia's Disability Strategy	Disability and Carers	Disability Strategy	SB22-000274
69	Outcome 3	National Autism Strategy	Disability and Carers	Disability Strategy	SB22-000275
70	Outcome 3	NDIS Appeals Program Election Commitment	Disability and Carers	Disability Strategy	SB22-000276
71	Outcome 3	Disability Representative Organisations (DRO) Program	Disability and Carers	Disability Strategy	SB22-000277
72	Outcome 3	Changing Places	Disability and Carers	Disability Strategy	SB22-000278
73	Outcome 3	Impact of Natural Disasters on the Disability Sector	Disability and Carers	Disability Strategy	SB22-000324
74	Outcome 3	NDIS Estimates (participant support costs and Agency operating cost)	Disability and Carers	Participants and Performance	SB22-000279
75	Outcome 3	Review of the National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS) - Building a Strong, Effective NDIS	Disability and Carers	Participants and Performance	SB22-000280
76	Outcome 3	National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS) – COVID-19 Vaccination Rates and Workforce Response and Providers Support	Disability and Carers	Strategic Policy, Markets and Safeguards	SB22-000320
77	Outcome 3	Quality and Safeguards	Disability and Carers	Strategic Policy, Markets and Safeguards	SB22-000322
78	Outcome 3	Younger People in Residential Aged Care (YPIRAC)	Disability and Carers	Strategic Policy, Markets and Safeguards	

## Outcome 4 - Housing

Folder Tab#	Outcome / Program	Topic	DSS Stream	Group Responsible	PDMS No
84	Outcome 4	National Housing and Homelessness Agreement (NHHA)	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000325
85	Outcome 4	Safe Places Program	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000326
86	Outcome 4	Housing Agenda	Social Security	Pensions, Housing and Homelessness	SB22-000328